1: +18506176381 1/17/22, 10:33.0M	Page: 2 of 4	2022-01-13 15:46:19 GMT Plasson of Floring Depentment vision of Forporati Electrome Filing Cover	ons	74 From: Yanet	Avile
		s page and use it as a cover s ) on the top and bottom of all			
		(((H22000017438 3	)))		
		H220000174383ABC.			
F	Note: DO NOT hit the D	REFRESH/RELOAD button oing so will generate another o	on your browser from cover sheet.		
	To: Division Fax Numbe	of Corporations r : (850)617-6381		BY OF STA	
÷	From: Account N Account N Phone Fax Numbe	umber : 120000000146 : (305)444-4994	ILING SERVICE INC.	D 1 2: 17 STATE LORIDA	
		ddress for this business en mailings. Enter only one en			
2022.11	FL(	ORIDA LIMITED LIAB YUCA CORAL GABLE			
	Certifie	ate of Status d Copy			
	Page Co Estimat	ed Charge	03 \$155.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

202 SE

1 21

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

YUCA CORAL GABLES, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1001 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE	1001 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE		
SUITE 2650	SUTTE 2650		
MIAMI, FL 33131	MIAMI, FL 33131		

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

DANA M. KAUFN	•		ARE AHE	MN	11
DANA M. KAUPA		······································			
	Name		TARY ASSE	$\overline{\omega}$	
1001 BRICKELL B	AY DRIVE SUITE	2650	n <sub>c</sub> ,	<b>-</b> 0	[]]
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)		$\mathbf{x}$	
MIAMI	FL	33131	TA: ORI	ÿ	U
City	State	Zip	<u> </u>		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Dens H Kauferen

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

۰.

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager		TAS	2022	
AMBR	JANET SUAREZ 1001 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE SUITE 2650		22 JAN	۰ آ
	MIAMI, FL 33131	IARY IASSE	μ ω	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ΡH	
		LORI	2:	C
			Ø	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Janet [uprez (.bis 12, 2022 15:15 EST]

Signatore of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

JANET SUAREZ

Typed or printed name of signee

# Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)